Illinois law.
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Section 290.220  Renewal of Registration 

a)	The registration shall be valid for a period of two years. 

b)	Not more than 60 days, nor fewer than 25 days, prior to the date of expiration of registration, the Department shall mail a notice of expiration of registration to the person designated pursuant to Section 290.200(b)(13) of this Part for purposes of receiving communications from the Department. 
